waiwai

Years of Experience
Nationality

Date of Birth

Languages

Professional Experience

Academic Qualifications

Awards & Recognitions

Projects

Cultural

K Museum Project
BB Museum

Performance and Events Hall

Qasis of Stories
MIZA

Hachinohe New Museum of

Art
Beirut Museum of Art

Hotel

Hanacreek Residence &

Clubhouse

Hanacreek Hotel Condominium

|  PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT | FOUNDING PARTNER

19

Japanese
1978
Japanese, English

CAt/ Coelacanth and Associates, Tokyo,2004
Collaborating Architect, Arata Isozaki& Associates, Tokyo, 2004-2009
waiwai / GINGRICH, Tokyo ,2013-

Part-time lecturer at Tokyo Denki University, Tokyo, 2017-

B. Arch / Kyoto University, Japan
M. Arch / The University of Tokyo, Japan

HOUSE FOR OPENING, Good Design Awards, 2023

Nikkei Magazine, Top 17 Architects, 2019

Architectural Record Design Vanguard, Top 10 Emerging Offices, 2018
Higashimukojima Cafe, Tokyo Best café Award 2018

Hai d3, London Design Awards, Silver winner, 2016

Beirut Museum of Art, International Competition, Shortlisted, 2016
Otaru harbor café, SD review award, 2015

Architecture Institute of Japan selected works Award 2012

AACA Award, 2012

Diploma Gold award, 2000

W Condominium Niseko
Hoshino Resort hotel UN
Aurora Annupuri Hotel
Moxy Niseko project

Hotel Hanaemi

Emirates NBD Gold Bldg
PO Box 6999, Dubai, UAE

t+971 4 298 5663
info.dxb@waiwaidesign.com

Kagawa,Japan Design 2023-2025

Uzbekstan Design 2023-2025

Wadi Al Fann, Design 2024

KSA

AlUla, KSA Design 2024

Abu Dhabi, UAE  Under 2023

Construction

Aomori, Japan Competition 2017

Beirut, Lebanon Competition 2016
Hokkaido, Japan  Design 2024-2028
Hokkaido, Japan  Design 2024-2028
Hokkaido, Japan  Design 2024-2025
Nagasaki, Japan  Built 2022
Hokkaido, Japan  Suspended 2023
Hokkaido, Japan  Under 2019-2026

Construction

Hokkaido, Japan  Suspended 2019-

@waiwaidesign
waiwaidesign.com



waiwai

Former Judge House Hotel &
Gallery Renovation

Health

AISEIKAN HILL
Aomori Home

Residential
House |

S Villa
House in Hirafu

Aurora Annupuri Villas
HOUSE FOR OPENING
DIMORA ROSSA
Niseko Mirai Mokure
Penthouse 471

Hatta Farmhouse

Kucchan Villa Project
Nadar Shiba Housing Complex
Future House Project

Commercial
WAF Project

Otaru International
Information Center
B PARK Project

Hirafu Central Project
Japan Coffee House

Grand Hyatt Kuala Lumpur
Rooftop Bar
Higashimukojima Cafe

Café Juyoh
Otaru Harbor Café
Makkari Farmer’s Village Project

Master Planning

Setouchi Project

BB Project

Niseko Mirai Project
Aurora Annupuri Project
Tachibana Park

Jakarta Deltamas Project

Tangerang Housing Complex
Masterplan

Education, Community

Kyoto Living Lab. Project
NODE HIKIFUNE
Star-Leaf kindergarten
CICOL nursery

Matsudo Nursery

Emirates NBD Gold Bldg
PO Box 6999, Dubai, UAE

Sararah, Oman

Hokkaido, Japan
Aomori, Japan

Fukui, Japan

Jeddha, KSA
Hokkaido, Japan

Hokkaido, Japan
Tokyo, Japan
Tokyo, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan
Dubai, UAE
Hatta, UAE

Hokkaido, Japan
Dubai, UAE
Tifana, Mexico

Kingdom of
Saudi Arabia
Hokkaido, Japan

Abu Dhabi, UAE
Hokkaido, Japan

Ho Chi Minh City,
Vietham

Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia

Tokyo, Japan
Tokyo, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan

Kagawa, Japan
Uzbekstan
Hokkaido, Japan
Hokkaido, Japan
Chiba, Japan

Jakarta,
Indonesia
Jakarta,
Indonesia

Kyoto, Japan
Tokyo, Japan
Chiba, Japan
Chiba, Japan
Chiba, Japan

Design

Built
Built

Under
Construction
Design
Under
Construction
Suspended
Built

Built

Built

Design
Design
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

Design
Built

Design
Design
Suspended

Competition

Built
Built
Suspended
Suspended

Design
Design
Design
Suspended
Built
Suspended

Suspended

Design
Built
Built
Built
Built

t+971 4 298 5663
info.dxb@waiwaidesign.com

2020-2026

2023
2020

2024-2025

2023-2024
2021-2024

2023
2022
2022
2023
2022

2021
2019
2018
2017

2024-

2024

2023-
2023-
2020-

2019

2017
2018
2014
2014

2024-

2028

2028
2021

2023-2025
2021-2030

2023
2023
2015

2014

2024-2026

2024
2021
2018
2018

@waiwaidesign
waiwaidesign.com



waiwai

Office
J Garden Office Ho Chi Minh City,  Suspended 2021
Vietnam
Niseko Satelite Office Hokkaido,Japan Suspended 2019
Mixed Use
Family Leisure Park Khobar, KSA Design 2021

Professional Registration / Affiliations Licensed Architect - First Class Architect, Japan
(Reg.No 28692)

Emirates NBD Gold Bldg t+971 4 298 5663 @waiwaidesign
PO Box 6999, Dubai, UAE info.dxb@waiwaidesign.com waiwaidesign.com



