

KAZUMA YAMAO I PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT I FOUNDING PARTNER

Years of Experience 19

Nationality Japanese

Date of Birth 1978

Languages Japanese, English

Professional Experience CAt / Coelacanth and Associates, Tokyo,2004

Collaborating Architect, Arata Isozaki& Associates, Tokyo, 2004-2009

waiwai / GINGRICH, Tokyo ,2013-

Part-time lecturer at Tokyo Denki University, Tokyo, 2017-

Academic Qualifications B. Arch / Kyoto University, Japan

M. Arch / The University of Tokyo, Japan

Awards & Recognitions HOUSE FOR OPENING, Good Design Awards, 2023

Nikkei Magazine, Top 17 Architects, 2019

Architectural Record Design Vanguard, Top 10 Emerging Offices, 2018

Higashimukojima Cafe, Tokyo Best café Award 2018 Hai d3, London Design Awards, Silver winner, 2016

Beirut Museum of Art, International Competition, Shortlisted, 2016

Otaru harbor café, SD review award, 2015

Architecture Institute of Japan selected works Award 2012

AACA Award, 2012 Diploma Gold award, 2000

Projects

Cultural

K Museum Project	Kagawa,Japan	Design	2023-2025
BB Museum	Uzbekstan	Design	2023-2025
Performance and Events Hall	Wadi Al Fann, KSA	Design	2024
Oasis of Stories	AlUla, KSA	Design	2024
MIZA	Abu Dhabi, UAE	Under	2023
		Construction	
Hachinohe New Museum of Art	Aomori, Japan	Competition	2017
Beirut Museum of Art	Beirut, Lebanon	Competition	2016

Hotel

Hanacreek Residence & Clubhouse	Hokkaido, Japan	Design	2024-2028
Hanacreek Hotel Condominium	Hokkaido, Japan	Design	2024-2028
W Condominium Niseko	Hokkaido, Japan	Design	2024-2025
Hoshino Resort hotel UN	Nagasaki, Japan	Built	2022
Aurora Annupuri Hotel	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2023
Moxy Niseko project	Hokkaido, Japan	Under Construction	2019-2026
Hotel Hanaemi	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2019-



Former Judge House Hotel & Gallery Renovation	Sararah, Oman	Design	2020-2026
Health			
AISEIKAN HILL	Hokkaido, Japan	Built	2023
Aomori Home	Aomori, Japan	Built	2020
Residential			
House I	Fukui, Japan	Under Construction	2024-2025
S Villa	Jeddha, KSA	Design	2023-2024
House in Hirafu	Hokkaido, Japan	Under Construction	2021-2024
Aurora Annupuri Villas	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2023
HOUSE FOR OPENING	Tokyo, Japan	Built	2022
DIMORA ROSSA Niseko Mirai Mokure	Tokyo, Japan Hokkaido, Japan	Built Built	2022 2023
Penthouse 471	Dubai, UAE	Design	2023
Hatta Farmhouse	Hatta, UAE	Design	2021
Kucchan Villa Project	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2019
Nadar Shiba Housing Complex	Dubai, UAE	Suspended	2018
Future House Project	Tifana, Mexico	Suspended	2017
Commercial			
WAF Project	Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Design	2024-2028
Otaru International	Hokkaido, Japan	Built	2024
Information Center	Abu Dhahi IIAE	Dooign	2022
B PARK Project	Abu Dhabi, UAE	Design	2023-
Hirafu Central Project	Hokkaido, Japan	Design	2023-2028
Japan Coffee House	Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam	Suspended	2020-2021
Grand Hyatt Kuala Lumpur	Kuala Lumpur,	Competition	2019
Rooftop Bar	Malaysia	Duilt	2017
Higashimukojima Cafe	Tokyo, Japan Tokyo, Japan	Built Built	2017
Café Juyoh			2018
Otaru Harbor Café	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2014
Makkari Farmer's Village Project	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2014
Master Planning			
Setouchi Project	Kagawa, Japan	Design	2024-
BB Project	Uzbekstan	Design	2023-2025
Niseko Mirai Project	Hokkaido, Japan	Design	2021-2030
Aurora Annupuri Project	Hokkaido, Japan	Suspended	2023
Tachibana Park	Chiba, Japan	Built	2023
Jakarta Deltamas Project	Jakarta, Indonesia	Suspended	2015
Tangerang Housing Complex Masterplan	Jakarta, Indonesia	Suspended	2014
Education, Community			
Kyoto Living Lab. Project	Kyoto, Japan	Design	2024-2026
NODE HIKIFUNE	Tokyo, Japan	Built	2024
Star-Leaf kindergarten	Chiba, Japan	Built	2021
CICOL nursery	Chiba, Japan	Built	2018
Matsudo Nursery	Chiba, Japan	Built	2018



Office

J Garden Office Ho Chi Minh City, Suspended 2021 Vietnam

Niseko Satelite Office Hokkaido, Japan Suspended 2019

Mixed Use

Family Leisure Park Khobar, KSA Design 2021

Professional Registration / Affiliations Licensed Architect - First Class Architect, Japan (Reg.No 28692)